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Form 604
Corpor-m Act 2001

Sldlom 6718

Notice of ch=,e of Interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme South Harz Potash Ltd
ACN/ARSN 64153414852

L De-sof Iibllmallal holdor (1)
Nan»

ACN/ARSN (If applicable)

Merchant Finds Man,sp,nent Pty Ltd (ABN 32154493 277) H managw of the Merch,nt
Opportunities Fund (ARSN 111456387) and Merchant Group Pty Ltd (ABN 56154832
237) and Merchant Group Austran@ Pty Ltd (ABN 21 638 829 526)
As above

There was a charv in the Interestsof thes:*stantial holderon
The previous notice was g ventothecompany on
The previous notke was dated

29/03/2022
05/02/2021
05/0*2021

2. P/Ii,limand pree.*voelil pow,r
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares In the company or voting Interests In the scheme thatthe
=Wtantial holder oran usodate (2) had a relevit Interest (3) in when last required, and when now required,to  ve a
substittial hoking notice to thecompiny or scheme, are as folows:

Ful yordiniv paid shares TISA,495 686% 41,090,668 7.94%

1 Chmi,= Ar.,0-,*i,R.„m
Partlculars of each change In.or change In the nature of, 2 relevant hterest of the subst@ntial holderoran associate Il votN
securIRes of thecompany orscheme, since the substantial holderwas last requined to 0ve a substantial holdhg notice to the
company or scherneare as folio%%5:

OU03/2021-
31 3/2021
01/04/2021-
30/04/2021
01/05/2021-
31/05/2021
01/10/2021-
31/10/2021
01/01/2022-
31/01/2022
01/03/2022-
29/03/2022
29/03/2022

29/03/2022

29/03/2022

Merchint Group Pty Ltd
(Nominee A/c)

Merchant Group Pty Ltd
(Nominee A/c)

Merchant Opportunities Fund

Merchant Group Pty Ltd
(Nomhnee A/c)

Merchant Group Pty Ltd
(Nominee A/c)

Merchant Group Pty Ltd
(Nominee A/c)

Merchant Group Pty Ul
(Nominee  c)

Merchant Opport,nities Fund
Merchant Group Australia Pty

Ltd

On Market Buy

On Market Buy

On Market Buy

On Market Sell

On Market Buy

On Market Sell

Exercise options

E-rdseoption$

Exm·cise options

$180,493.31

$103,853.38

$54,396.02

-$39,972.22

$105,000

-08KaAS

$363,32548
$520,000.32

2,000,000

LOOOAOO

542,171

-572,222

750,000

-1,461,111

4,407,331
6,500,004

ZOOOBOO

UDDLE

542,171

-572.222

750,000

-1,461,111

4,407,331
6,500,004

$27BOO£30 3008:00 30 00



To: +61202988280 Pigs: 2 al 2 2022-03-31 04:3424 GMT 61892006790 Frorn: March   043 Pty ud

4 p.=.,tre'll,=lillia/.181
Particulars of each relevant Interest of the substzntial holder h vothg securities after the change are as folows:

M,rchart
0#90"Unnks
Fund

Merchant
Group Pty Ltd
(No"*IN
Accotrit)

Me,Al,1
Group
Aust Ilapty
Ltd

The Trust Comp»rY
(Australla) Ltd as custocian
For Merchant Oppor-
Find

Merchant Group Pty Ltd
(NomIrmAccouW

The Trlst CompIr¥
(Austraaa) Ltd = ainodlan
b Merchar* Opports,Itjes

Merchant Group Pty Ltd
(Nornin Accolly)

hfnh.RGroup unni. Mschan*Gro A=*Ma
Pty 1*1 Pty Ud

RilivintAW#Ii,di
160*18) and (c) of thi
Corpoiatic,1kt 2001 as 28.000,004 5.41%
thibenificial holder of

Reliwit *Mr#11(*r
$606(1©) of the
Corporitiom Act 2001 with 12,790,664 2.47%
the pov,er to control the

Riliix *ht,„chr
5608(l)(a) (b) and (c) of the
Corpor•tio,ukt 2001 as 300,000 0.06%
the benefic/,1 holder of
Secl'-ttes

1 Cluil= h =lociltion
The persons who have becomeassodates (2) of, ceased to beassociates of, orhave chged thenatureof their assodation
(9) with. the substantial holderln relation to votirl Interests In the company or scheme are as folowS:

6.Ad*-es
The addresses of persons named h this form weas folows

LT L i, Leval l «1St1r# Re,w* Collatioe WA 6011
Me/91"In Group Austral, Pty Lid Level 1 441 Stirlr, 11*w/M, Cottmloe WA 6011
M.,hant O."wantis R.d La,1 1 441 5¢Irlins 1¥ wly, Cottesloe WA 6011
M=char# Group Pty Lld Lael 1 441 StlrIns 1*011*17, Cottmloe WA 6011
The Trut Cor,PIN (Aus:zall,) Lm Le- 15 20 Bond Slye* Sydriey NSW 2001

Silillitille
pdnt n,me Andre,v Ch,prt n

sign here  l

capacity Man,10,  Director

date 31/03/2022

N/A N/A


