#### Form 604

#### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme South Harz Potash Ltd

ACN/ARSN 64 153 414 852

## 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Merchant Funds Management Pty Ltd (ABN 32 154 493 277) as manager of the Merchant

Opportunities Fund (ARSN 111 456 387) and Merchant Group Pty Ltd (ABN 56 154 832

237) and Merchant Group Australia Pty Ltd (ABN 21 638 829 526)

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) As above

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on

The previous notice was dated

29/03/2022	
05/02/2021	
05/02/2021	

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previou	s notice	Present r	iotice
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Fully ordinary paid shares	27,624,495	6.86%	41,090,668	7.94%

## 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
01/03/2021- 31/03/2021	Merchant Group Pty Ltd (Nominee A/c)	On Market Buy	\$180,493.31	2,000,000	2,000,000
01/04/2021- 30/04/2021	Merchant Group Pty Ltd (Nominee A/c)	On Market Buy	\$103,853.38	1,000,000	1,000,000
01/05/2021- 31/05/2021	Merchant Opportunities Fund	On Market Buy	\$54,396.02	542,171	542,171
01/10/2021- 31/10/2021	Merchant Group Pty Ltd (Nominee A/c)	On Market Sell	-\$39,972.22	-572,222	-572,222
01/01/2022- 31/01/2022	Merchant Group Pty Ltd (Nominee A/c)	On Market Buy	\$105,000	750,000	750,000
01/03/2022- 29/03/2022	Merchant Group Pty Ltd (Nominee A/c)	On Market Sell	-\$98,439.49	-1,461,111	-1,461,111
29/03/2022	Merchant Group Pty Ltd (Nominee A/c)	Exercise options	\$363,326.48	4,407,331	4,407,331
29/03/2022	Merchant Opportunities Fund	Exercise options	\$520,000.32	6,500,004	6,500,004
29/03/2022	Merchant Group Australia Pty Ltd	Exercise options	\$27,000.00	300,000	300,000

### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Merchant Opportunities Fund	The Trust Company (Australia) Ltd as custodian for Merchant Opportunities Fund	The Trust Company (Australia) Ltd as custodian for Merchant Opportunities Fund	Relevant interest under s608(1)(b) and (c) of the Corporations Act 2001 as the beneficial holder of securities	28,000,004	5.41%
Merchant Group Pty Ltd (Nominee Account)	Merchant Group Pty Ltd (Nominee Account)	Merchant Group Pty Ltd (Nominee Account)	Relevant interest under s608(1)(b) of the Corporations Act 2001 with the power to control the vote	12,790,664	2.47%
Merchant Group Australia Pty Ltd	Merchant Group Australia Pty Ltd	Merchant Group Australia Pty Ltd	Relevant interest under s608(1)(a) (b) and (c) of the Corporations Act 2001 as the beneficial holder of securities	300,000	0.06%

### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	N/A

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Merchant Funds Management Pty Ltd	Level 1 441 Stirling Highway, Cottesloe WA 6011
Merchant Group Australia Pty Ltd	Level 1 441 Stirling Highway, Cottesioe WA 6011
Merchant Opportunities Fund	Level 1 441 Stirling Highway, Cottesloe WA 6011
Merchant Group Pty Ltd	Level 1 441 Stirling Highway, Cottesloe WA 6011
The Trust Company (Australia) Ltd	Level 15 20 Bond Street, Sydney NSW 2001

Signature				
•	print name	Andrew Chapman	capacity	Managing Director
	sign here	BYP	date	31/03/2022